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TRAFFIC ADVICE 

 
Fare Adjustment of Hong Kong Island Green Minibus Route Nos. 51, 51A, 51S and N51S 

 
Members of the public are advised that the fares of Hong Kong Island Green Minibus (GMB) Route 

Nos. 51, 51A, 51S and N51S will be adjusted with effect from 23 June 2024 (Sunday).  Details are as 
follows: 

 

GMB Route No. Existing Fare ($) New Fare ($) 

HKI GMB Route No. 51 (Circular) 

Tin Wan Estate to Aberdeen $3.4 
($2.4) 

$3.6 
($2.5) 

Aberdeen to Tin Wan Estate $3.4 
($2.4) 

$3.6 
($2.5) 

Tin Wan Street / Ka Wo Street to Tin Wan Estate $1.5 $1.6 

HKI GMB Route No. 51A (Circular) 

Wah Kwai Estate to Tin Wan Estate $3.4 
($2.4) 

$3.6 
($2.5) 

Tin Wan Estate to Wah Kwai Estate $3.4 
($2.4) 

$3.6 
($2.5) 

Tin Wan Street / Ka Wo Street to Tin Wan Estate $1.5 $1.6 

HKI GMB Route No. 51S (Circular) 

Wah Kwai Estate to Aberdeen $3.9 
($2.4) 

$4.1 
($2.5) 

Aberdeen to Wah Kwai Estate $3.9 
($2.4) 

$4.1 
($2.5) 

Shek Pai Wan Road to Aberdeen $3.4 $3.6 

HKI GMB Route No. N51S (Circular) 

Wah Kwai Estate to Aberdeen $4.9 
($2.9) 

$5.2 
($3.0) 

Aberdeen to Wah Kwai Estate $4.9 
($2.9) 

$5.2 
($3.0) 

Note: Section fares in italic and concession fares for senior citizens aged 65 or above who pay the fare by 
cash and children aged below 12 who pay the fare with valid child Octopus cards in bracket. 

 
 Notices will be displayed by the GMB operator to advise passengers of the above fare 
arrangements.   

 
 
 


